gagors, CARMENCITA F. CAPELO married to IRENEO 
M. CAPELO, represented by ROELA TRIA C. NAVERA 
as Atty-in-Fact, with given address at B7, L16, Sta. Ce-
cilia, Julugan 8, Tanza, Cavite,  to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness which as of November 13, 2025 amounts to 
FIVE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 
EIGHTEEN PESOS and 49/100 (PhP590,118.49), Philip-
pine Currency, inclusive of  interests and penalties as of 
said date but exclusive of all other charges incidental to 
this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell 
at public auction on March 04, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock in 
the morning until 12:00 o’clock noon, at the main entrance

[...]

FE VISORDE VITO with postal addresses at Lot 20 Block 
10, Idesia Heights, Brgy. San Agustin 1, Dasmariñas City, 
Cavite and Block 11 Lot 22, Alpine Greenery Subd., Purok 
6, Brgy. Magang, Daet, Camarines Norte and for the sat-
isfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of 30 November 
2025 amounts to FIVE MILLION NINE HUNDRED THIRTY 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT PESOS & 
51/100 (Php5,930,268.51), exclusive of all legal fees and 
expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the un-
dersigned sheriff will sell at public auction on March 12, 
2026 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon thereafter in 
the Ground Floor Lobby of Dasmariñas Community Affairs

[...]

37°   08`  E	              1.44 M.
	    5-6	      N.  62°   49`  E	              1.44 M.
	    6-7	      N.  60°   37`  E                 7.92 M.
	    7-8	      S.  29°   24`  E	            12.00 M.
	    8-1	      S.  60°   37`  W	            12.00 M.

AREA: ONE HUNDRED FORTY TWO (142) SQUARE 
METERS, MORE OR LESS

Prospective buyers and/or bidders are hereby 

enjoined to investigate for themselves the title of the said real 
property and the encumbrance thereon, if there be any.

All sealed bids must be submitted to the under-